4504-1-S

Official Ballot Multnomah County, OR November 7, 2023

THIS IS NOT A REAL BALLOT. DO NOT USE TO VOTE.



Instructions To Voter	Cit
Please use a blue or black pen.	26

Completely fill in the oval to the left of your choice to be sure your vote will be counted.

See full text of measure on separate sheet.

Attention!

Remember to inspect your ballot for mistakes! If you make a mistake or damage your ballot, visit MultnomahVotes.gov or call (503) 988-VOTE (8683).

9 Check for Errors

If you vote for more options than allowed, your vote will not count for that contest.

City of Maywood Park

26-242 Shall Maywood Park connect to the sewer at this time?

Question: Shall Maywood Park begin the transition away from private onsite wastewater systems to a public sewer system at this time?

Summary: Proposes the adoption of the existing Wastewater Facilities Plan replacing individual onsite cesspool and septic systems with a public sanitary sewer system. "Yes" vote means the city will begin the process of forming committees to pursue funding options. Funding for this project is yet to be determined. There may be options for grants, local bonds, or low-interest loans to cover the costs of the project. This ballot measure does not endorse any particular method of funding, but rather seeks to gather input from the community regarding the adoption of the plan. The city would also begin working with The City of Portland to enter into an inter-governmental agreement (IGA) to connect to City of Portland sewer. Once funding methods are identified, a separate vote to fund and implement the wastewater facilities plan will be brought to the residents of Maywood Park in a future election.

"No" vote means the city will not move forward with plans to connect to sewer at this time, and residents will remain responsible for maintaining their own on-site wastewater systems.

$\overline{}$		
)	Yes

 \bigcirc No

Warning

Any person who, by use of force or other means, unduly influences an elector to vote in any particular manner or to refrain from voting is subject to a fine. (ORS 254.470)

